

**MACC Ex.- 06 of 2025**

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No - 05, dated 19.05.2025

Today is fixed for report.

D.Hr. is present by filing hazira.

No report has been received from the concerned Bank as of yet.

Ld. Advocate for the D.Hr. submits that the instant execution proceeding is being dragged since long due to non-compliance.

Heard.

On perusal of the case record, I find that no compliance report has been filed by the Branch Manager till date.

Issue reminder at once directing the Branch Manager of State Bank of India, Alipore Court Treasury Branch at 12, Biplabi Kanai Bhattacharya Sarani, Alipore, Police Line, Kolkata-27 to submit report along with explanation for sending the report positively.

Let a copy of this order along with a copy of order dated 11.03.2025 be sent for information and compliance.

Case is adjourned.

To **20.06.2025** for report positively.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge,

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
(A.D.J. 3rd Court, Alipore)

Sd/- Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Judge,

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
(A.D.J. 3rd Court, Alipore)  
(WB00742)